Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

	7 7 7 7 7			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Offic	e: Pleas	e record the atta	ched documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Incline Health, Inc.				address of receiving party(ies)  S, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No
			Name: Spin	80, Inc.
	ssociation imited Partners	nip	City: <u>Par</u>	ess: 6191 NW 66 Ave.
Other			Country:US/	
Citizenship (see guidelines)				a(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties a	ttached?	5 🔀 No		on Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	on Date(s) :		Partners	nip Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 3/26/2015				Partnership Citizenship
★ Assignment	Merger		— 1	on Citizenship <del>Delaware</del> F L
Security Agreement	Change of Nar	ne :	If assignee is a	Citizenship of domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is attached: Yes No
Other			<ul> <li>(Designation</li> </ul>	is must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 86182212		xt	B. Trademan	n or description of the Trademark. Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ation or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Matthew W. Buser, PL, Attn. Ma	mailed:			nber of applications and ons involved:
Internal Address:			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40}{}
Street Address: 350 NE 24th St., #1	04		☐ Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account osed
City: Miami			8. Payment	Information:
. •	ip: <u>33137</u>			
Phone Number: 770.856.9111			Denos	t Account Number N/A
Docket Number:				rized User Name N/A
Email Address: matt@buserlegal.cor				
9. Signature:	John			3/26/15 Date
Mi	Signature chael Spinner	9		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	of Person Signi		at) should be fave	d to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Documents to be red Mail Stop Assignment Red	ordation Branch, D	irector o	the USPTO, P.O	Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0757

## Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas 15	cline Health, 60 Sawgrass	Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal place of business at s Corporate Parkway, Sunrise, Florida 33323
•	*	eying party) address
Owns tradema	Incline H (Registra rk <u>4604911</u>	ition No
Now therefore	6191 NW	c., a Florida corporation with principal place of business at 66 Ave., Parkland FL 33067
(assignee/rece Is desirous of a	iving part cquiring s	y) address aid trademark <u>Incline Health (Registr</u> ation No. 4604911)
No therefore <u>Ir</u> (	ncline Health Conveying	D
of the business	in said m	ark to <u>Spin80, Inc.</u>
		(receiving party)
Singnature ///		date 1/8/15
Official Title	refi	Lents .
	ŀ	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0758